900270904 11/04/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/07/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Breakingviews Limited		110/16/2013	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reuters Limited	
Street Address:	30 South Colonnade	
Internal Address:	The Thomson Reuters Bldg., Canary Wharf	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	E14 5EP	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2481556	BREAKINGVIEWS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2035397774

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 203-539-8733

Email: donna.lavardera@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Donna M. LaVardera
Address Line 1: One Station Place
Address Line 2: Thomson Reuters

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005145 FRAME: 0580 \$40.00 248155

900270904

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Donna M. LaVardera One Station Place Thomson Reuters Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Donna M. LaVardera	
Signature:		/DML/	
Date:		11/04/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Breakingviews to RL#page1.tif source=Breakingviews to RL#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005145 FRAME: 0581 NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Breakingviews Limited, a United Kingdom corporation, having an

office located at The Thomson Reuters Building, 30 South Colonnade, Canary Wharf,

London E14 5EP, England (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), adopted, acquired and

used in its business the trademark listed on Schedule A.

AND WHEREAS, on October 7, 2011, Reuters Limited, a United Kingdom

corporation, having an address at The Thomson Reuters Building, 30 South Colonnade,

Canary Wharf, London E14 5EP England (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"),

acquired from the Assignor the whole right, title and interest in and to said trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it has sold,

assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the

Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to said

trademarks and said trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of any and all

business carried on in association with said trademark, the same to be held by the

Assignee as fully and effectually as they would have been held by Assignor.

BREAKINGVIEWS LIMITED

१६०८१८००

Dated: , 2013

By: Ullen Campbell.

Name: Helen Campbell

Title: Direct

0.00000

4243-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005145 FRAME: 0582

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Reg. No.

BREAKINGVIEWS 2,481,556

4243-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005145 FRAME: 0583

RECORDED: 11/04/2013